RESOLUTION G2024-52

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH HEMBREE CONSTRUCTION

SERVICES (HCS) TO INSTALL SIDEWALKS ON UNION CEMETERY ROAD IN
THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($21,121.00)

WHEREAS, the Trustees have determined that they would like to expand the
sidewalk network throughout the Township which includes connecting parks to the
neighborhoods located within the Township, making connections between neighborhoods,
and connecting neighborhoods to commercial service districts.;

[...]

district where the TIF was established and benefit the district; and

WHEREAS, bids were accepted and reviewed by the Public Works Director and
the Township Public Works Director recommends that the Trustees award the contract to
Hembree Construction Services (HCS) in the amount of Twenty-One Thousand One
Hundred Twenty-One Dollars and No Cents ($21,121.00); and

WHEREAS, a portion of the sidewalks for the new house built at 9428 Union
Cemetery Road will be the responsibility of the homeowner, Farida Aripova, 9448 Union
Cemetery Road because sidewalks are now required on designated County Roadways per